
País: 
PARAGUAI 

Arquivo: 
P7 COM 

Variável (denominação do banco de dados) 
Exportação paraguaia para o Brasil 

Planilha - Variável: 
XPABRS2A 

Variável (denominação da fonte dos dados) 
 

Dicionário: 
ISIC2 

Caracterização da variável Comentários 
Referência / especificação: 
 

 

Critério de agregação: 
 ISIC-Rev.3 - 2 digitos 

 

Período: 
1996-2009 

 

Periodicidade: 
anual 

 

Unidade: 
milhões dólares FOB 

 

Descrição da variável: 
O valor das exportações agrega os produtos exportados segundo a International Standard Industrial 
Classification of all Economic Activities (ISIC), Revision 3.1. A série foi construída a partir da conversão de 
base de dados agregados segundo o Sistema Harmonizado (SH), utilizando-se dados agregados segundo a 
versão SH-0 para o período 1996-1999 e segundo a versão SH-1 para o período 2000-2006. A transformação 
das informações originais agregadas a partir do  SH para valores agregados segundo a ISIC utilizou os 
conversores elaborados pela United Nations Statistical Office: “Correspondence Table. HS96 - ISIC Rev.3 - 
CPC Version 1.0 - SITC Rev.3” e  “Correspondence Table HS2002 –CPC Version 1.1 - SITC Rev.3 - ISIC 
Rev.3.1”. 
Fonte do dado: 
Elaborado pela FUNCEX, a partir de dados provenientes do PC-TAS do International Trade Center, para o 
período 1996-2003, e do UN/COMTRADE, para o período 2004-2006. 
Metodologia – referência: 
 Arquivos: Comercio exterior COMTRADE 
 

 


Dic ISIC2

		ISIC2-00		Total

		ISIC2-01		Agriculture, hunting and related service activities

		ISIC2-02		Forestry, logging and related service activities

		ISIC2-14		Other mining and quarrying

		ISIC2-15		Manufacture of food products and beverages

		ISIC2-16		Manufacture of tobacco products

		ISIC2-17		Manufacture of textiles

		ISIC2-18		Manufacture of wearing apparel; dressing and dyeing of fur

		ISIC2-19		Tanning and dressing of leather; manufacture of luggage, handbags, saddlery, harness and footwear

		ISIC2-20		Manufacture of wood and of products of wood and cork, except furniture; manufacture of articles of straw and plaiting materials

		ISIC2-21		Manufacture of paper and paper products

		ISIC2-22		Publishing, printing and reproduction of recorded media

		ISIC2-23		Manufacture of coke, refined petroleum products and nuclear fuel

		ISIC2-24		Manufacture of chemicals and chemical products

		ISIC2-25		Manufacture of rubber and plastics products

		ISIC2-26		Manufacture of other non-metallic mineral products

		ISIC2-27		Manufacture of basic metals

		ISIC2-28		Manufacture of fabricated metal products, except machinery and equipment

		ISIC2-29		Manufacture of machinery and equipment n.e.c.

		ISIC2-30		Manufacture of office, accounting and computing machinery

		ISIC2-31		Manufacture of electrical machinery and apparatus n.e.c.

		ISIC2-32		Manufacture of radio, television and communication equipment and apparatus

		ISIC2-33		Manufacture of medical, precision and optical instruments, watches and clocks

		ISIC2-34		Manufacture of motor vehicles, trailers and semi-trailers

		ISIC2-35		Manufacture of other transport equipment

		ISIC2-36		Manufacture of furniture; manufacturing n.e.c.

		ISIC2-40		Electricity, gas, steam and hot water supply

		ISIC2-74		Other business activities

		ISIC2-92		Recreational, cultural and sporting activities

		ISIC2-93		Other service activities

		ISIC2-99		Extra-territorial organizations and bodies

				15								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				16								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				17								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				18								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				19								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				20								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				21								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				22								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				23								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				24								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				25								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				26								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				27								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				28								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				29								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				30								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				31								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				32								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				33								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				34								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				35								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				36								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0





crysthianne
File Attachment
Dic ISIC2.xls


XPABRS2A

				1996		1997		1998		1999		2000		2001		2002		2003		2004		2005		2006		2007		2008		2009

		ISIC3-000		177,375		188,325		169,979		77,924		101,712		60,611		127,581		125,750		145,879		140,491		148,531		211,976		247,454		245,499

		ISIC2-15		119,991		137,304		121,430		46,204		55,403		31,834		99,532		98,029		109,775		85,267		64,177		82,536		115,853		101,543

		ISIC2-16				4				2,248		1,778		3,947		3,151		171

		ISIC2-17		21,631		14,446		11,326		5,668		9,993		2,585		4,675		6,375		6,954		11,681		14,347		26,981		18,409		21,891

		ISIC2-18		4,802		4,617		4,514		1,796		1,291		156		761		198		981		2,963		4,047		4,103		1,270		8,433

		ISIC2-19		1,074		1,701		2,175		2,250		10,197		631		121		1,920		4,122		8,055		18,442		22,589		27,124		18,050

		ISIC2-20		20,026		17,929		14,730		9,312		7,506		5,849		4,057		3,390		4,260		5,650		7,528		9,323		8,419		7,414

		ISIC2-21		339		929		407		1,237		1,266		145		277		250		89		929		188		286		242		301

		ISIC2-22		455		333		590		537		332		346		362		15		980		991		276		308		1,266		957

		ISIC2-23														1,314		262		162		1				25				263

		ISIC2-24		3,284		4,478		4,456		4,551		6,414		5,694		7,484		10,141		9,370		10,450		16,264		23,353		33,438		31,770

		ISIC2-25		508		931		1,441		1,577		2,196		3,774		2,437		1,876		4,319		4,167		6,176		23,666		28,988		39,360

		ISIC2-26				75		8				192		161		377		797		1,807		836		273		167		223		587

		ISIC2-27		1,048		1,669		687		463		3,486		2,322		1,536		1,261		1,475		5,249		7,304		8,902		6,914		6,409

		ISIC2-28		2,697		2,144		3,249		29						30		50		171		132		332		134		124		258

		ISIC2-29		1,065		881		3,779		1,306		613		2,010		897		259		151		1,131		5,223		4,033		1,145		3,126

		ISIC2-30				117								69		65		59		399		374		123		21		30		1

		ISIC2-31		250				335		136		81		544				520		188		134		480		554		1,284		950

		ISIC2-32		131		64		110		286										24		195		248		339		445		431

		ISIC2-33		13						95										61		508		499		355		255		79

		ISIC2-34		1						85										21		1,015		315		119		59		41

		ISIC2-35																				29		33		1,186		175		47

		ISIC2-36		60		703		742		144		964		544		505		177		568		733		2,258		2,997		1,791		3,589
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	PARAGUAI
	Caracterização da variável
	Comentários



XPABRS2A

				1996		1997		1998		1999		2000		2001		2002		2003		2004		2005		2006

		ISIC3-000		177,375		188,325		169,979		77,924		101,712		60,611		127,581		125,750		145,879		140,491		148,531

		ISIC2-15		119,991		137,304		121,430		46,204		55,403		31,834		99,532		98,029		109,775		85,267		64,177

		ISIC2-16		- 0		4		- 0		2,248		1,778		3,947		3,151		171		- 0		- 0		- 0

		ISIC2-17		21,631		14,446		11,326		5,668		9,993		2,585		4,675		6,375		6,954		11,681		14,347

		ISIC2-18		4,802		4,617		4,514		1,796		1,291		156		761		198		981		2,963		4,047

		ISIC2-19		1,074		1,701		2,175		2,250		10,197		631		121		1,920		4,122		8,055		18,442

		ISIC2-20		20,026		17,929		14,730		9,312		7,506		5,849		4,057		3,390		4,260		5,650		7,528

		ISIC2-21		339		929		407		1,237		1,266		145		277		250		89		929		188

		ISIC2-22		455		333		590		537		332		346		362		15		980		991		276

		ISIC2-23		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		1,314		262		162		1		- 0

		ISIC2-24		3,284		4,478		4,456		4,551		6,414		5,694		7,484		10,141		9,370		10,450		16,264

		ISIC2-25		508		931		1,441		1,577		2,196		3,774		2,437		1,876		4,319		4,167		6,176

		ISIC2-26		- 0		75		8		- 0		192		161		377		797		1,807		836		273

		ISIC2-27		1,048		1,669		687		463		3,486		2,322		1,536		1,261		1,475		5,249		7,304

		ISIC2-28		2,697		2,144		3,249		29		- 0		- 0		30		50		171		132		332

		ISIC2-29		1,065		881		3,779		1,306		613		2,010		897		259		151		1,131		5,223

		ISIC2-30		- 0		117		- 0		- 0		- 0		69		65		59		399		374		123

		ISIC2-31		250		- 0		335		136		81		544		- 0		520		188		134		480

		ISIC2-32		131		64		110		286		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		24		195		248

		ISIC2-33		13		- 0		- 0		95		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		61		508		499

		ISIC2-34		1		- 0		- 0		85		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		21		1,015		315

		ISIC2-35		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		29		33

		ISIC2-36		60		703		742		144		964		544		505		177		568		733		2,258





